
Team Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN A-1 DIV. 1

Rank Team Name Round
Win %

Rounds
Played

Round
Wins

Rounds
Lost

Total
Games

Game
Wins

Total
Points

Total Pts
(Without
HDCP)

1 NICKEL 8-BALL CRUSHERS 60 65 39.0 26.0 260 146 2,042 2042
2 BIGS PRO MISS 58.33 60 35.0 25.0 240 141 1,885 1881
3 BIGS HIT AND RUN 58.33 60 35.0 25.0 240 125 1,869 1841
4 PAVE RACK STARZ 56.67 60 34.0 26.0 240 146 1,931 1931
5 PHOENIX EAGLE EYES 53.85 65 35.0 30.0 260 145 2,059 2047
6 NORBY'S STAGGER STRAIGHT 50.77 65 33.0 32.0 260 118 2,006 1846
7 RED EYE ROOSTERS 41.54 65 27.0 38.0 260 100 2,042 1798
8 PHOENIX POOL GODS 38.33 60 23.0 37.0 240 98 1,789 1617
9 PAVE REUNITED 31.67 60 19.0 41.0 240 101 1,774 1671

Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN A-1 DIV. 1
BIGS HIT AND RUN

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
2 JUSTIN CRAWFORD 9.08 36 28 8 327 12.28 9 2 1 0 0
4 MITCH BERGMAN C 8.64 40 29 11 337 11.92 7 2 4 2 1

29 SCOTT SORENSON 7.75 4 2 2 31 9.25 1 0 1 0 0
33 MIKE MILLER 7.58 36 15 21 273 7.11 3 0 0 0 0
37 PAUL ROBSON 7.50 40 21 19 300 7.65 4 0 1 0 0
46 HERB CHRISTION 7.18 40 16 24 287 6.08 3 0 0 0 0
49 RYAN SINDING 7.03 36 13 23 246 6.11 4 1 0 0 1
66 DUMMY PLAYER 5.00 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
67 CHASE SWEARINGEN 4.75 4 1 3 19 0.5 1 0 0 0 0

BIGS PRO MISS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
8 KEVIN KIDD 8.35 48 33 15 401 10.73 7 1 3 3 0
9 MIKE MCGRAW 8.33 48 31 17 400 10.21 8 0 1 1 0

11 GREG SPURLIN C 8.26 48 30 18 388 10.25 5 0 2 4 1
27 AARON MAGER 7.79 48 27 21 374 8.35 6 2 0 0 0
47 TONY SCHNIDER 7.16 48 20 28 315 6.52 4 0 0 0 4
70 CHRIS HAMMER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
72 RYAN MAGER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NICKEL 8-BALL CRUSHERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
1 CLETUS WOLLMAN 9.13 8 6 2 73 11.25 3 0 0 0 0

13 RICK HAWES 8.24 52 32 20 420 10.35 7 0 4 3 1
19 JASON GROSKREUTZ C 8.08 52 27 25 388 9.29 6 1 2 2 4
20 LEON DAVIS 8.02 52 31 21 417 9.31 6 0 3 0 0
24 JOSH HOLLESTELLE 7.96 52 30 22 414 9.29 5 0 0 2 0
35 DAVID DAVIS 7.56 40 19 21 295 7.41 5 0 1 1 1
38 DERICK LANG 7.50 4 1 3 30 6.25 1 0 0 0 0

NORBY'S STAGGER STRAIGHT

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
3 GENE HANISCH 8.76 52 36 16 438 11.46 10 0 0 2 2

31 RICK DRESSEN 7.64 52 25 27 382 7.5 5 0 0 0 2
48 MIKE CABLE C 7.15 48 21 27 336 6.62 4 0 1 1 1
51 JUSTIN MOEN 7.00 4 2 2 28 5.5 2 0 0 0 0
52 KEN REULAND 6.90 52 21 31 345 5.9 4 0 0 1 2
60 JEFF SEGEBART 6.25 4 2 2 25 5 2 0 0 0 0
61 OLIVIA CABLE 6.16 44 11 33 271 3.25 2 0 0 0 0
68 TODD PIEPER 4.75 4 0 4 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
71 EDDIE HASKELL 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN A-1 DIV. 1
PAVE RACK STARZ

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
10 ERIC WITT C 8.28 48 28 20 389 10.23 7 0 3 5 1
14 NATHAN LEARING 8.23 44 27 17 362 9.57 6 0 1 1 0
16 MIKE LENZ 8.17 48 29 19 392 9.6 7 1 1 1 0
17 JACOB UHDEN 8.13 48 32 16 382 10.51 9 2 3 4 1
18 HUNTER HAYES 8.09 32 19 13 259 8.78 8 0 1 0 0
22 MICHAEL CURRY 8.00 4 3 1 32 9 3 0 0 0 0
26 TOM POUST 7.88 8 5 3 63 8 4 0 0 0 0
28 KENT HUEMOELLER 7.75 4 2 2 31 10 1 0 1 1 0
50 KARI MORSTAD 7.02 4 1 3 20 6.7 5 0 0 0 0

PAVE REUNITED

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
21 KRISTY HEIN 8.00 8 4 4 64 7.88 1 0 0 0 0
32 LYNN SKOGEN 7.60 20 11 9 152 7.4 4 1 0 0 0
39 ANGIE MONTGOMERY 7.43 44 19 25 312 7.09 6 0 1 1 2
40 PATTY HASELHORST C 7.41 40 18 22 289 6.85 4 0 1 0 1
50 KARI MORSTAD 7.02 44 22 22 310 6.7 5 0 0 2 1
54 APRIL PARLET 6.77 44 16 28 298 5.25 6 0 0 0 0
56 KELLEY HAYES 6.57 36 11 25 230 4.63 2 0 0 0 1
65 Jake Meyer 5.00 4 0 4 15 0 0 0 0 0 1
73 HEIDI MEYER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PHOENIX EAGLE EYES

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
5 JOEL JUILLARD 8.37 44 26 18 360 9.44 4 1 0 0 1
6 PAEA MAFI 8.36 44 29 15 368 9.93 8 0 0 1 0
7 MONTE MORRISON 8.35 32 19 13 259 9.71 6 0 0 0 1

12 CLAY MENNIS C 8.26 48 28 20 388 10.38 6 1 5 4 1
15 AL GRIESSE 8.21 44 26 18 353 9.47 4 0 0 0 1
34 JOE VIGNA 7.58 12 5 7 91 7.58 2 0 1 0 0
42 CODY WITTE 7.27 24 9 15 160 6.09 3 0 0 0 2
62 BOB BRINKHUIS 6.00 12 3 9 66 3.27 1 0 0 0 1

PHOENIX POOL GODS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
23 MIKE TERVEEN 7.96 28 17 11 223 9.32 8 0 1 0 0
25 JAYDEN GAYLE 7.95 20 11 9 159 8.35 2 0 0 0 0
44 TRAVIS ALBERS C 7.23 32 15 17 217 6.8 4 0 0 0 2
45 CAYDEN ALBERS 7.18 40 18 22 287 6.35 3 0 0 0 0
53 ERIC NOBLE 6.83 24 9 15 157 5.09 2 0 0 0 1
55 BOB NELSON 6.57 48 17 31 309 4.64 3 0 0 0 1
58 TIM BUSKOHL 6.45 20 7 13 129 4.45 3 0 0 0 0
64 GABE SKONSENG 5.75 16 4 12 92 2.56 2 0 0 0 0
66 DUMMY PLAYER 5.00 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
69 DARKY ALBERS 2.88 8 0 8 23 0 0 0 0 0 0

RED EYE ROOSTERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
30 DAN ELLIS 7.69 36 19 17 269 7.94 4 0 0 1 1
36 RUSTY VANDERSNICK 7.55 52 24 28 385 7.53 4 1 1 1 1
41 CHRIS HOLLAND C 7.28 52 25 27 364 6.94 4 1 0 1 2
43 TODD WEBER 7.25 40 17 23 290 6.4 2 0 0 0 0
57 DENNIS JORGENSEN 6.50 8 2 6 52 4.25 1 0 0 0 0
59 SAMANTHA KING 6.37 36 8 28 223 3.94 2 0 0 0 1
63 RYAN HANSON 5.91 32 5 27 189 2.38 3 0 0 0 0
66 DUMMY PLAYER 5.00 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0

Page : 2 - 2
Printed on 01/08/2026  8:56:17 PM


